Texas Bar Journal
Results of the 2008 Readership Survey

*This table shows the total responses per question

Question Responses
Do you read the Texas Bar Journal? 982
If yes, how often? 990
On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal? 995
In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 974
How often do you access the Texas Bar journal website? 967
\Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online? 971
Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 950
Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement? 946
How much time do you spend on leisure each week? 892
How often do you dine out each week? 876
How often do you travel each month? 893
Gender 892
How many years have you practiced law? 954
\What is your legal occupation or classification? 935
If in private practice, what size law firm? 643
\What is your primary practice area? 1004
\What is your net income? 744
\What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio? 659
\What Texas county is your law firm located? 849

*The survey was sent out to 12,000 randomly selected active attorneys on 12/15/2008.
*There were a total of 1,137 views of the survey as of 12/22/2008.
*A total of 938 attorneys completed the entire survey, however several chose not to answer every question.

*Note that the totals for the questions regarding publications, columns, hobbies/interests and products and
services are not displayed because respondents had multiple choices.
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Texas Bar Journal Questions

Do you read the Texas Bar Journal ? If yes, how often?

Regularly No Answer

On average, how much time do you spend reading an In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar
issue of the Texas Bar Journal ? Journal to be:

Less than 30 30to 59 minutes  1to 2 hours More than 2
minutes hours Too long Too short Just right




Chart1

		Yes

		No



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?

0.95

0.05



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		79%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		17%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		41%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart2

		Regularly

		Rarely

		No Answer



If yes, how often?

0.82

0.18

0.05



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart3

		Less than 30 minutes

		30 to 59 minutes

		1 to 2 hours

		More than 2 hours



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?

0.53

0.38

0.08

0.01



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart4

		Too long

		Too short

		Just right



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:

0.15

0.04

0.81



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Texas Bar Journal Questions Cont.

How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website? Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas
Bar Journal solely online?

= . l

Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Have you purchased a product or service as a
Bar Journal ? result of an advertisement?

I l




Chart5

		Daily

		Weekly

		Monthly

		Never



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?

0.01

0.07

0.24

0.66



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart6

		Yes

		No



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?

0.2

0.8



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?
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				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart7

		Yes

		No



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?

0.76

0.24



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18
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Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart8

		Yes

		No



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?

0.25

0.75



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Products and Services

Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:

Court Reporting Service
Investigative Services

Life and Disability Insurance
Workers' Compensation Insurance
Health Insurance

Professional Liability Insurance
Office Equipment

Internet Service

Client Relationship Management Software
Document Retrieval/Storage
Online Legal Research

Mobile Devices/PDA

Computer Software

Computer Hardware

Other
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		Other

		Computer Hardware

		Computer Software

		Mobile Devices/PDA

		Online Legal Research

		Document Retrieval/Storage

		Client Relationship Management Software

		Internet Service

		Office Equipment

		Professional Liability Insurance

		Health Insurance

		Workers' Compensation Insurance

		Life and Disability Insurance

		Investigative Services

		Court Reporting Service



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:

0.07

0.47

0.58

0.46

0.37

0.19

0.09

0.26

0.36

0.27

0.29

0.06

0.14

0.14

0.21



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend of leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Personal

On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure On average, how many times a month do you dine out?
activities?

More than 30 hours More than 25 times

T

20to 29 hours
11to 19 hours
410 10 hours 6 to 14 times

1to 3 hours

5 or fewer
Less than 1
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On average, how many times a month do you travel?

More than 25 times

15 to 25 times

6 to 14 times

5 or fewer
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		Less than 1

		1 to 3 hours

		4 to 10 hours

		11 to 19 hours

		20 to 29 hours

		More than 30 hours



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?

0.01

0.04

0.32

0.24

0.18
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart11

		5 or fewer

		6 to 14 times

		15 to 25 times

		More than 25 times



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?

0.17

0.43

0.25

0.24



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart12

		5 or fewer

		6 to 14 times

		15 to 25 times

		More than 25 times



On average, how many times a month do you travel?

0.87

0.1

0.01

0.02



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Personal Questions Cont.

What are your hobbies or areas of interest?
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What are your hobbies or areas of interest?
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Columns

Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.
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Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.
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		Letter to the Editor		Letter to the Editor
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		TYLA President's Opinion		TYLA President's Opinion
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.
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Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18
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Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Publications

Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?

Other

The Prosecuter

American Lawyer

The National Law Journal
Headnotes

Lawyers Weekly

Voice for Defense

Inside Counsel

The Houston Lawyer
Texas Lawyer

ABA Journal
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Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18
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On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Publications Cont.

For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.

The Prosecutor

American Lawyer

The National Law Journal
Lawyers Weekly

Voice for Defense

Inside Counsel

Headnotes

The Houston Lawyer
Texas Lawyer

ABA Journal

Texas Bar Journal




Chart17

		Texas Bar Journal		Texas Bar Journal

		ABA Journal		ABA Journal

		Texas Lawyer		Texas Lawyer

		The Houston Lawyer		The Houston Lawyer

		Headnotes		Headnotes

		Inside Counsel		Inside Counsel

		Voice for Defense		Voice for Defense

		Lawyers Weekly		Lawyers Weekly

		The National Law Journal		The National Law Journal

		American Lawyer		American Lawyer

		The Prosecutor		The Prosecutor



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.

3.6894736842

3.0712328767

3.4674157303

2.7319587629

2.8615384615

2.2

3.1168831169

2.2903225806

2.4444444444

2.2734375

2.6106870229



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Demographics

Gender How many years have you been an attorney?

over 25 years
21 to 25 years
16 to 20 years
11 to 15 years
7 to 10 years
3to 6 years

2 years or less

0%

What is your legal occupation or classification? If you are in private law, what size law firm?

Retired Over 200 Attorneys

Other Non-Law Related 101-200 Attorneys

Other Law Related 61-100 Attorneys
41-60 Attorneys
25-40 Attorneys
11-24 Attorneys

Corporate/In-House Counsel
Law Faculty

Full-Time Judge
6-10 Attorneys
Government Attorney 2-5 Attorneys
Private Law Practice Sole Practitioner

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Chart18

		Male

		Female



Gender

0.68

0.32



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.
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		2 years or less

		3 to 6 years

		7 to 10 years

		11 to 15 years

		16 to 20 years

		21 to 25 years

		over 25 years



How many years have you been an attorney?

0.05

0.1

0.07

0.1

0.14

0.11

0.42



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart20

		Private Law Practice

		Government Attorney

		Full-Time Judge

		Law Faculty

		Corporate/In-House Counsel

		Other Law Related

		Other Non-Law Related

		Retired



What is your legal occupation or classification?

0.62

0.14

0.03

0.01

0.08

0.05

0.02

0.04



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in primary practice, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart21

		Sole Practitioner

		2-5 Attorneys

		6-10 Attorneys 

		11-24 Attorneys 

		25-40 Attorneys 

		41-60 Attorneys 

		61-100 Attorneys 

		101-200 Attorneys 

		Over 200 Attorneys 



If you are in private law, what size law firm?

0.29

0.14

0.04

0.05

0.02

0.01

0.02

0.02

0.07



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in private law, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Demographics Cont.

What is your primary practice area?
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?
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				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18
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If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in private law, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Demographics Cont.

What is your approximate net income?

A

What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?

$1,000,000 or more
$700,000 to $999,999
$400,000 to $699,999
$200,000 to $399,999
$100,000 to $199,999
$50,001 to $99,999

Less than $50,000

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%o 60%0 70% 80% 90% 100%




Chart23

		None

		$5,000

		$15,000

		$25,000

		$35,000

		$45,000

		$55,000

		$65,000

		$75,000

		$85,000

		$95,000

		$112,500

		$137,500

		$167,500

		$187,500

		$225,000

		$275,000

		$350,000

		$450,000

		$625,000

		$875,000

		$1,250,000

		$1,750,000

		$2,500,000

		$3,500,000

		$4,000,000



What is your approximate net income?
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Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18





Demographics

		



Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?



Columns

		



If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in private law, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.




Chart24

		Less than $50,000

		$50,001 to $99,999

		$100,000 to $199,999

		$200,000 to $399,999

		$400,000 to $699,999

		$700,000 to $999,999

		$1,000,000 or more



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?

0.32

0.1

0.11

0.12

0.12

0.05

0.18



Publications

		Question: Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis? 

		ABA Journal 																		231		34%						ABA Journal		34%

		Texas Lawyer 																		351		51%						Texas Lawyer		51%

		The Houston Lawyer 																		114		17%						The Houston Lawyer		17%

		Inside Counsel 																		34		5%						Inside Counsel		5%

		Voice for Defense (TCDLA) 																		76		11%						Voice for Defense		10%

		Lawyers Weekly 																		33		5%						Lawyers Weekly		5%

		Headnotes (Dallas Bar) 																		114		17%						Headnotes		17%

		The National Law Journal 																		36		5%						The National Law Journal		5%

		American Lawyer 																		34		5%						American Lawyer		5%

		The Prosecuter (TDCAA) 																		39		6%						The Prosecuter		6%

		Other Answers																		157		23 % 						Other		23%

		Question: Texas Bar Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		27 		35		213		357		128

		4 % 		5 % 		28		47		17

																						1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		Question: ABA Journal   (Very low to Very high) 																		Texas Bar Journal		27		35		213		357		128		760		3.6894736842

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										ABA Journal		44		67		111		105		38		365		3.0712328767

		44		67		111		105		38										Texas Lawyer		27		36		149		168		65		445		3.4674157303

		12 % 		18 % 		30		29 % 		10 % 										The Houston Lawyer		54		24		50		52		14		194		2.7319587629

																				Headnotes		47		21		57		52		18		195		2.8615384615

		Question: Texas Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 																		Inside Counsel		49		15		37		7		7		115		2.2

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Voice for Defense		39		13		31		33		38		154		3.1168831169

		27		36		149		168		65										Lawyers Weekly		46		20		40		12		6		124		2.2903225806

		6 % 		8 % 		33		38		15 % 										The National Law Journal		40		16		47		20		3		126		2.4444444444

																				American Lawyer		48		20		42		13		5		128		2.2734375

		Question: The Houston Lawyer   (Very low to Very high)																		The Prosecutor		50		13		29		16		23		131		2.6106870229

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		54		24 		50		52		14

		28		12		26 % 		27		7%

																										Texas Bar Journal				3.6894736842

		Question: Headnotes (Dallas Bar)   (Very low to Very high) 																								ABA Journal				3.0712328767

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Texas Lawyer				3.4674157303

		47		21		57		52		18																The Houston Lawyer				2.7319587629

		24		11 % 		29		27 % 		9 % 																Headnotes				2.8615384615

																										Inside Counsel				2.2

		Question: Inside Counsel   (Very low to Very high) 																								Voice for Defense				3.1168831169

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Lawyers Weekly				2.2903225806

		49		15 		37		7 		7																The National Law Journal				2.4444444444

		43		13		32 % 		6		6 % 																American Lawyer				2.2734375

																										The Prosecutor				2.6106870229

		Question: Voice for Defense (TCDLA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		39		13		31		33		38

		25		8		20 % 		21		25

		Question: Lawyers Weekly   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		46		20		40		12		6

		37		16		32 % 		10		5 % 

		Question: The National Law Journal   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		40		16 		47		20 		3 

		32		13		37		16		2

		Question: American Lawyer   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		20		42		13 		5 

		38		16		33		10		4 % 

		Question: The Prosecutor (TDCAA)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		50		13		29		16		23

		38		10 % 		22		12		18

		From a design perspective, how would you rate the Texas Bar Journal appearance?   (Very unattractive to Very attractive)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		15		54		257		407		226

		2 % 		6 % 		27 % 		42 % 		24 % 





Publications

		



For each of the publications you read please rank them on how valuable you find them.



Totals

		



Which of the following legal publications do you read on a regular basis?



Sheet1

				Question		Responses

				Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?		972

				If yes, how often?		930

				On average, how much time do you spend reading the Texas Bar Journal?		935

				In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:		914

				How often do  you access the Texas Bar journal website?		910

				Would you prefer to read your issue of Texas Bar Journal solely online?		914

				Do you notice the advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal?		892

				Have you purchased a product as a result of an advertisement?		888

				How much time do you spend on leisure each week?		837

				How often do you dine out each week?		821

				How often do you travel each month?		838

				Gender		838

				How many years have you practiced law?		896

				What is your legal occupation or classification?		879

				If in private practice, what size law firm?		608

				What is your primary practice area?		940

				What is your net income?		694

				What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?		614





Demographics

		Question: Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No																Yes		No

		982										49 																95%		5%

		95 % 										5%

		If yes, how often? 

		Please Select One 																		49		5%		990				Regularly		82%

		Regularly 																		816		79%		82.4242424242				Rarely		18%

		Rarely 																		174		17%		17.5757575758				No Answer		5%

		On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Please Select One 																		44		4%		995				Less than 30 minutes		53%

		Less than 30 minutes 																		527		51%		53				30 to 59 minutes		38%

		30 to 59 minutes 																		379		36%		38				1 to 2 hours		8%

		1 to 2 hours 																		79		8%		8				More than 2 hours		1%

		More than 2 hours 																		10		1%		1

		In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be: 

		Too long 																		147		15%		974				Too long		15%

		Too short 																		40		4%						Too short		4%

		Just right 																		787		81%						Just right		81%

		What topics would you like to see covered more extensively in the Texas Bar Journal?

		How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website, www.texasbar.com/tbj? 																										Daily		1%

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		967				Weekly		7%

		Daily 																		8		1%						Monthly		24%

		Weekly 																		70		7%						Never		66%

		Monthly 																		234		24%

		Never 																		655		66%

		Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?  

		Yes										No												971				Yes		20%

		192										779																No		80%

		20 % 										80 % 

		Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?  

		Yes										No												950				Yes		76%

		722										228																No		24%

		76 % 										24 % 

		Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement in the Texas Bar Journal? 

		Yes										No												946				Yes		25%

		237										709																No		75%

		25 % 										75 % 

		Please indicate the products/services you plan to purchase or evaluate in the next 12 months.  																										Other		7%

		Computer Hardware 																		306		47%						Computer Hardware		47%

		Computer Software 																		378		58%						Computer Software		58%

		Mobile Devices/PDA 																		295		46%						Mobile Devices/PDA		46%

		Online Legal Research 																		241		37%						Online Legal Research		37%

		Document Retrieval/Storage 																		120		19%						Document Retrieval/Storage		19%

		Client Relationship Management Software 																		58		9%						Client Relationship Management Software		9%

		Internet Service 																		171		26%						Internet Service		26%

		Office Equipment 																		234		36%						Office Equipment		36%

		Professional Liability Insurance 																		175		27%						Professional Liability Insurance		27%

		Health Insurance 																		185		29%						Health Insurance		29%

		Workers' Compensation Insurance 																		38		6%						Workers' Compensation Insurance		6%

		Life and Disability Insurance 																		90		14%						Life and Disability Insurance		14%

		Investigative Services 																		89		14%						Investigative Services		14%

		Court Reporting Service 																		137		21%						Court Reporting Service		21%

		Other Answers																		47		7

		On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?  

		Please Select One 																		46		5%		892				Less than 1		1%

		Less than 1 																		5		1%		1				1 to 3 hours		4%

		1 to 3 hours 																		37		4%		4				4 to 10 hours		32%

		4 to 10 hours 																		281		30%		32				11 to 19 hours		24%

		11-19 hours 																		210		22%		24				20 to 29 hours		18%

		20-29 hours 																		163		17%		18				More than 30 hours		22%

		more than 30 hours 																		196		21%		22

		On average, how many times a month do you dine out (breakfast, lunch or dinner)? 

		Please Select One 																		62		7%		876				5 or fewer		17%

		5 or fewer 																		151		16%		17				6 to 14 times		43%

		6 to 14 times 																		381		41%		43				15 to 25 times		25%

		15 to 25 times 																		221		24%		25				More than 25 times		24%

		more than 25 times 																		123		13%		14

		On average, how many times a month do you travel for business or leisure?  

		Please Select One 																		45		5%		893				5 or fewer		87%

		5 or fewer 																		776		83%		87				6 to 14 times		10%

		6 to 14 times 																		91		10%		10				15 to 25 times		1%

		15 to 25 times 																		9		1%		1				More than 25 times		2%

		more than 25 times 																		17		2%		2

		What are you hobbies or areas of interest? 																										Other		40%

		Boating 																		149		17%						Boating		17%

		Traveling 																		460		54%						Traveling		54%

		Skiing 																		134		16%						Skiing		16%

		Golfing 																		209		24%						Golfing		24%

		Tennis 																		78		9%						Tennis		9%

		Music 																		404		47%						Music		47%

		Film 																		353		41%						Film		41%

		Computers 																		208		24%						Computers		24%

		Culinary Arts 																		251		29%						Culinary Arts		29%

		Aviation 																		40		5%						Aviation		5%

		Motorcycles 																		35		4%						Motorcycles		4%

		Automobiles 																		87		10%						Automobiles		10%

		Cigars 																		51		6%						Cigars		6%

		Other Answers																		341		40

		What was your approximate net income (including any bonus) before taxes derived from your primary occupation as an attorney during the calendar year 2007?  

		Please Select One 																		194		21%		744

		None 																		43		5%		6				None		6%

		$1 to $9,999 																		20		2%		3				$5,000		3%

		$10,000 to $19,999 																		8		1%		1				$15,000		1%

		$20,000 to $29,999 																		13		1%		2				$25,000		2%

		$30,000 to $39,999 																		20		2%		3				$35,000		3%

		$40,000 to $49,999 																		27		3%		4				$45,000		4%

		$50,000 to $59,999 																		50		5%		7				$55,000		7%

		$60,000 to $69,999 																		43		4%		6				$65,000		6%

		$70,000 to $79,999 																		47		5%		6				$75,000		6%

		$80,000 to $89,999 																		35		4%		5				$85,000		5%

		$90,000 to $99,999 																		36		4%		5				$95,000		5%

		$100,000 to $124,999 																		111		12%		15				$112,500		15%

		$125,000 to $149,999 																		67		7%		9				$137,500		9%

		$150,000 to $174,999 																		45		5%		6				$167,500		6%

		$175,000 to $199,999 																		38		4%		5				$187,500		5%

		$200,000 to $249,999 																		45		5%		6				$225,000		6%

		$250,000 to $299,999 																		25		3%		3				$275,000		3%

		$300,000 to $399,999 																		22		3%		3				$350,000		3%

		$400,000 to $499,999 																		18		2%		2				$450,000		2%

		$500,000 to $749,999 																		13		1%		2				$625,000		2%

		$750,000 to $999,999 																		6		1%		1				$875,000		1%

		$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 																		3		0%		0				$1,250,000		0%

		$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 																		4		0%		1				$1,750,000		1%

		$2,000,000 to $2,999,999 																		0		0%		0				$2,500,000		0%

		$3,000,000 to $3,999,999 																		1		0%		0				$3,500,000		0%

		$4,000,000 or more 																		4		0%		1				$4,000,000		1%

		What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?   

		Please Select One 																		279		30%		659		Less than $50,000		32%

		Less than $50,000 																		211		22%		32		$50,001 to $99,999		10%

		$50,001 to $99,999 																		66		7%		10		$100,000 to $199,999		11%

		$100,000 to $199,999 																		75		8%		11		$200,000 to $399,999		12%

		$200,000 to $399,999 																		77		8%		12		$400,000 to $699,999		12%

		$400,000 to $699,999 																		81		9%		12		$700,000 to $999,999		5%

		$700,000 to $999,999 																		32		3%		5		$1,000,000 or more		18%

		$1,000,000 or more 																		117		12%		18
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Do you read the Texas Bar Journal?
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If yes, how often?



		



On average, how much time do you spend reading an issue of the Texas Bar Journal?



		



In general, do you find the articles in the Texas Bar Journal to be:



		



How often do you access the Texas Bar Journal website?



		



Would you prefer to read your copy of the Texas Bar Journal solely online?



		



Do you notice the advertisements in the Texas Bar Journal?



		



Have you purchased a product or service as a result of an advertisement?



		



Please Indicate the products or services you plan to purchase in the next 12 months:



		



On average, how many hours per month do you spend on leisure activities?



		



On average, how many times a month do you dine out?



		



On average, how many times a month do you travel?



		



What are your hobbies or areas of interest?



		



What is your approximate net income?



		



What is the approximate worth of your investment portfolio?



		Question: Gender:   

		Male 																		609		68%						Male		68%

		Female 																		283		32%						Female		32%

		How many years have you been an attorney?  

		Please select one 																		8		1%		954				2 years or less		5%

		2 years or less 																		50		5%						3 to 6 years		10%

		3-6 years 																		92		10%						7 to 10 years		7%

		7-10 years 																		68		7%						11 to 15 years		10%

		11-15 years 																		97		10%						16 to 20 years		14%

		16-20 years 																		139		14%						21 to 25 years		11%

		21-25 years 																		106		11%						over 25 years		42%

		over 25 years 																		402		42%

		What is your legal occupation or classification?  

		Please Select One 																		27		3%		935				Private Law Practice		62%

		Private Law Practice 																		597		62%						Government Attorney		14%

		Government Attorney 																		130		14%						Full-Time Judge		3%

		Full-Time Judge 																		28		3%						Law Faculty		1%

		Law Faculty 																		9		1%						Corporate/In-House Counsel		8%

		Corporate/In-House Counsel 																		75		8%						Other Law Related		5%

		Other Law Related 																		44		5%						Other Non-Law Related		2%

		Other Non-Law Related 																		16		2%						Retired		4%

		Retired 																		36		4%

		What is your primary practice area? 

		Please Select One 																		80		8%		1004								Admin		4%

		Administrative & Governmental 																		38		4%										Appellate		2%

		Alternative Dispute Resolution 																		4		0%										Bankruptcy/Bus		2%

		Antitrust 																		2		0%										Bankruptcy/Pers		1%

		Appellate 																		20		2%										Business		7%

		Bankruptcy: Business 																		16		2%										Construction		1%

		Bankruptcy: Personal 																		8		1%										Consumer		1%

		Business 																		70		7%										Criminal		9%

		Computer and Technology 																		3		0%										Env/NatRes		1%

		Construction 																		7		1%										Family		6%

		Consumer - DTPA 																		9		1%										General Practice		8%

		Criminal 																		90		9%										Health		1%

		Disability & Workers' Compensation 																		4		0%										Immigration		1%

		Environmental & Natural Resources 																		7		1%										Insurance		2%

		Ethics & Legal Malpractice 																		3		0%										IP		3%

		Elder Law 																		3		0%										Juvenile		1%

		Family 																		56		6%										Labor/Employment		4%

		General Practice 																		78		8%										Litigation/GenCiv		12%

		Health 																		7		1%										Litigation/PersInj		6%

		Immigration & Naturalization 																		8		1%										Oil/Gas		4%

		Insurance 																		19		2%										Public Utility		1%

		Intellectual Property 																		29		3%										Real Estate		7%

		Juvenile 																		6		1%										Taxation		2%

		Labor - Employment 																		34		4%										Wills/Trusts/Probate		4%

		Litigation: General Civil-Commercial 																		114		12%										Other		13%

		Litigation: Personal Injury 																		61		6%

		Maritime - Admirality 																		3		0%

		Military 																		3		0%

		Oil & Gas 																		34		4%

		Public Utility 																		8		1%

		Real Estate 																		70		7%

		School 																		3		0%

		Taxation 																		24		2%

		Wills - Trusts - Probate 																		41		4%

		Other Answers																		122		13

		If you are in private practice, what size law firm? 

		Please Select One 																		319		33%		643

		Sole Practitioner 																		280		29%						Sole Practitioner		29%

		2-5 Attorneys 																		139		14%						2-5 Attorneys		14%

		6-10 Attorneys 																		43		4%						6-10 Attorneys 		4%

		11-24 Attorneys 																		51		5%						11-24 Attorneys 		5%

		25-40 Attorneys 																		20		2%						25-40 Attorneys 		2%

		41-60 Attorneys 																		11		1%						41-60 Attorneys 		1%

		61-100 Attorneys 																		17		2%						61-100 Attorneys 		2%

		101-200 Attorneys 																		18		2%						101-200 Attorneys 		2%

		Over 200 Attorneys 																		64		7%						Over 200 Attorneys 		7%





		



Gender



		



How many years have you been an attorney?



		



What is your legal occupation or classification?



		



If you are in private law, what size law firm?



		



What is your primary practice area?



		Question: Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.  

		Spectrum (brief human-interest stories) 																		934		42%								Spectrum		42%

		Letters to the Editor 																		412		44%								Letter to the Editor		44%

		President's Opinion 																		329		35%								President's Opinion		35%

		TYLA President's Opinion 																		132		14%								TYLA President's Opinion		14%

		Technology 																		428		46%								Technology		46%

		Disciplinary Actions 																		729		78%								Desciplinary Actions		78%

		Solo/Small Firm 																		380		41%								Solo/Small Firm		40%

		Laurels (professional recognitions) 																		361		39%								Laurels		39%

		Lawyers on the Move 																		584		63%								Lawyers on the Move		64%

		Memorials 																		602		65%								Memorials		65%

		Client Page 																		193		21%								Client Page		21%

		For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find it:  

		Question: Spectrum (brief human-interest stories)   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		142		148		262		164		28												1		2		3		4		5		Total		Rating

		19 % 		20 % 		35		22 % 		4 % 										Spectrum		142		148		262		164		28		744		2.7150537634

																				Letter to the Editor		112		168		266		150		47		743		2.800807537

		Question: Letters to the Editor   (Very low to Very high)  																		President's Opinion		128		140		237		156		28		689		2.732946299

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										TYLA President's Opinion		200		140		175		57		16		588		2.2329931973

		112		168		266		150		47										Technology		50		61		221		282		106		720		3.4625

		15 % 		23 % 		36 % 		20 % 		6 % 										Desciplinary Actions		43		66		257		296		185		847		3.6068476978

																				Solo/Small Firm		91		79		170		232		114		686		3.2900874636

		Question: President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																		Laurels		128		133		256		158		38		713		2.7826086957

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 										Lawyers on the Move		90		124		277		236		76		803		3.104607721

		128		140		237		156		28										Memorials		48		94		315		233		124		814		3.3574938575

		19 % 		20 % 		34 % 		23 % 		4 % 										Client Page		99		103		236		126		31		595		2.8100840336

		Question: TYLA President's Opinion   (Very low to Very high) 																								Spectrum				2.7150537634

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Letter to the Editor				2.800807537

		200		140		175		57		16																President's Opinion				2.732946299

		35 % 		24 % 		29 % 		10 % 		3 % 																TYLA President's Opinion				2.2329931973

																										Technology				3.4625

		Question: Technology   (Very low to Very high) 																								Desciplinary Actions				3.6068476978

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 																Solo/Small Firm				3.2900874636

		50		61		221		282		106																Laurels				2.7826086957

		7 % 		9 % 		31 % 		39 % 		14%																Lawyers on the Move				3.104607721

																										Memorials				3.3574938575

		Question: Disciplinary Actions   (Very low to Very high) 																								Client Page				2.8100840336

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		43		66		257		296		185

		5 % 		8 % 		30 % 		36 % 		21 % 

		Question: Solo/Small Firm   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		91		79		170		232		114

		14 % 		12 % 		25 % 		34 % 		16 % 

		Question: Laurels (professional recognitions)   (Very low to Very high)  

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		128		133		256		158		38

		18 % 		18 % 		37 % 		22 % 		5 % 

		Question: Lawyers on the Move   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		90		124		277		236		76

		11 % 		15 % 		35 % 		30 % 		9 % 

		Question: Memorials   (Very low to Very high) 

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		48		94		315		233		124

		5 % 		11 % 		39 % 		30 % 		14 % 

		Question: Client Page   (Very low to Very high)

		1 		2 		3 		4 		5 

		99		103		236		136		31

		16 % 		17 % 		39 % 		23 % 		5 % 





		



For each of the following columns you read please rate how valuable you find them.



		



Please indicate which of the following Texas Bar Journal columns you read on a regular basis.
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